## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD J. DUNCAN	03/19/2008
LEROY B. KEELY	03/24/2008
DAVID A. PERRY	03/17/2008
THOMAS H. ALPHIN	03/17/2008
CHRIS DEVARAJ	03/17/2008
DAVID A. MATTHEWS	03/17/2008
STEVEN P. DODGE	03/17/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12046277

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: kchapman@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (c/o Microso

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFCP.138258

PATENT

500514087 REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0661

**≐OP \$40.00 1204** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Strohm
Total Attachments: 4 source=MFCP_138258_Assignment#page1.tif source=MFCP_138258_Assignment#page2.tif source=MFCP_138258_Assignment#page3.tif source=MFCP_138258_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0662

MS Docket No. 322398.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.138258)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, RICHARD J. DUNCAN, of Kirkland, WA, LEROY B. KEELY, of Por Valley, CA, DAVID A. PERRY, of Lynnwood, WA, THOMAS H. ALPHIN, of Kirkland CHRIS DEVARAJ, of Seattle, WA, DAVID A. MATTHEWS of Seattle, WA and STEVE DODGE, of Sammamish, WA ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVE disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INTERPRETING AMBIGINATION"), which:  Will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. AS hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal represents Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, 64108–2613, who are associated with customer number 458 insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	d, WA, EN P. ENTION") GUOUS ESIGNOR atives, of MO, 809, to	
filed) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Num		
filing date, when known;		
was filed on March 11, 2008 and was given U.S. Serial No.		
12/046,277; is filed concurrently herewith;		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of it	tself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acqu		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countr	ies	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	•	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and translation and interest in the INVENT	Sters to	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTI	ON and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents req	uired for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI		
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of p	rotecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
3/19/2008 Rid 9 Jun		
DATE RICHARD J. DUNCAN		
3-24-08		
DATE LEROY B. KEELY		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No. 322398.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.138258)

DATE

DATE

**CHRIS DEVARAJ** 

**DAVID A. MATTHEWS** 

STEVEN P. DODGE

DATE	DAVID A. PERRY
DATE	THOMAS H. ALPHIN
3/17/2008	D. Chrush Janh
DATE	CHRIS DEVARAJ
DATE	DAVID A. MATTHEWS
DATE	STEVEN P. DODGE

**4** 

DATE	DAVID A. PERRY
DATE	THOMAS H. ALPHIN
DATE	CHRIS DEVARAJ
DATE	DAVID A. MATTHEWS
3/17/2008	STOP S
DATE	STEVEN P. DODGE